PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| ALLIANCE MACHINE SYSTEMS EUROPE B.V. | 01/14/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | J&L GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC (JLGI) |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3090 Stagecoach Road |
| City: | Keithville |
| State/Country: | LOUISIANA |
| Postal Code: | 71047 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12081146 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE
Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JANS3005/JEK |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Ernest Kenney

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCN_20090306091227_001#page1.tif

40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022355 FRAME: 0204



ASSIGNMENT

We, ALLIANCE MACHINE SYSTEMS EUROPE B.V.

with principal place of business at, Muggenhool 3 5531 RZ Bladel Te Netherlands as represented by Eric Boom

do herewith assign the following

European patent application EP07007410.9 filed on April 11, 2007 and US patent application 12/081,146 filed on April 11, 2008 entitled "Product orienting apparatus"

with all the rights

to

J&L GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC (JLGI)

with principal place of business at, 3090 Stagecoach Road Keithville Louisiana 71047 USA as represented by Mark Duchesne

who declares to accept the ownership of this European patent with all its rights

For ALLIANCE MACHINE SYSTEMS EUROPE B.V.

For J&L GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC (JLGI)

signature

Eric Boom

Managing Director

date:

1/14/09

RECORDED: 03/06/2009

Mark Duchesne

President/CEO

date:

1/8/09

PATENT REEL: 022355 FRAME: 0205